# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/19/2000	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arizona Instrument Corporation		06/19/2000	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arizona Instrument Corporation	
Also Known As:	AKA AZI	
Street Address:	4114 East Wood Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1496570	COMPUTRAC
Registration Number:	1479414	AZI
Registration Number:	1479416	AZI
Registration Number:	1485533	AZI
Registration Number:	1489750	ARIZONA INSTRUMENT
Registration Number:	1599902	JEROME
Registration Number:	1603486	JEROME
Registration Number:	1617394	MAX
Registration Number:	1717701	+-
Registration Number:	2249502	ARIZONA INSTRUMENT

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0209

900100007

Fax Number: (602)274-6970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602 274 6996
Email: jm@patentmg.com
Correspondent Name: Jordan M. Meschkow
Address Line 1: 5727 North 7th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 409

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7575 ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan M. Meschkow	
Signature:	/Jordan M. Meschkow, Reg. No. 31,043/	
Date:	02/26/2008	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0210

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND/OR SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, ARIZONA INSTRUMENT CORPORATION (aka ARIZONA INSTRUMENT CORP.), an Arizona Corporation, addressed first at 2078 E. University Drive, Tempe Arizona 85281, then 1100 East University Drive, Tempe Arizona 85280, then 1912 West 4<sup>th</sup>, Street Tempe Arizona 85281, and then 4114 East Wood Street, Phoenix Arizona 85040-1941, is the owner of the following trademark(s) and or service mark(s) now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

### REGISTERED MARKS

1.	Mark COMPUTRAC	Registration No. 1,496,570	<u>Date of Registration</u> July 19, 1988
2.	AZI	1,479,414	March 8, 1988
3.	AZI	1,479,416	March 8, 1988
4.	AZI	1,485,533	April 19, 1988
5.	Arizona Instrument	1,489,750	May 24, 1988
6.	Jerome	1,599,902	June 5, 1990
7.	Jerome	1,603,486	June 26, 1990
8.	MAX	1,617,394	October 16, 1990
9.	+/-	1,717,701	September 22, 1992
10.	ARIZONA INSTRUMENT	2,249,502	June 1, 1999

And;

WHEREAS, ARIZONA INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, whose address is 4114 E. Wood Street, Phoenix Arizona 85040, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ARIZONA INSTRUMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0211 CORPORATION (the Arizona Corporation) hereby assigns to ARIZONA INSTRUMENT CORPORATION (the Delaware Corporation) all right, title, and interest in the United States and anywhere else in the World in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and any registrations thereof.

ARIZONA JUSTRUMENT CORPORATION

Dated: June 19, 2000

George Hays, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0212

**RECORDED: 02/26/2008**